501801943 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jochen Rohr	03/18/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keys Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	1425 Wicomico Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6134815	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)241-6234

 Phone:
 513-241-2324

 Email:
 ltucker@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROH-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Haupt

Total Attachments: 3

source=Key-Acquisition-Assignment#page1.tif source=Key-Acquisition-Assignment#page2.tif source=Key-Acquisition-Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0662

DP \$40.00 613481

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jochen Rohr, a California resident, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in the patents listed on Exhibit A of this Assignment (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Keys Acquisition LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) paid to Assignor by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the Patents, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND Assignor covenants and agrees that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that upon request by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, Assignor will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to Assignor regarding the Patents, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND Assignor further hereby authorizes Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of Assignor's execution of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

1085946.5

PATENT REEL: 026021 FRAME: 0226 PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment, with the intention of creating a sealed instrument, as of this 18th day of March, 2011.

WITNESS:

Taribara Dalah

1085946,5

PATENT REEL: 026021 FRAME: 0227 PATENT

H 097014 FRAME OG

EXHIBIT A

PATENIS

PATENT NUMBERS	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY REGISTERED	EXPIRATION DATE	OWNER
7207127	Hook-on Grab Bucket (Cylinder Position)	United States	5/2/2025	Jochen Rohr
61334815	Monitoring Device for Motor-Driven Underwater Grab	United States	2/11/2019	Jochen Rohr
60014004	Bagger mit Hilfsstengenrost	Germany	10/29/2019	Jochen Rohr
1095713	Bagger mit Hilfsstangenrost	Europe, IT, DE	10/29/2019	Jochen Rohr

1085946.5

RECORDED: 03/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 026021 FRAME: 0228

PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 01/30/2012